

Corrigendum -1- for RFP Reference Number: IT-01/2023-24**Date : 18-AUG-2023**

Sr. No	Section & Clause Ref. No./Annexure No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Eligibility Criteria (For Bidder Company)	Bidder is a company/firm incorporated in India having Annual Turnover of at least Rs. 20 Crores in previous 03 (Three) financial years i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23. This must be individual company turnover and not group of companies.	Bidder is a company/firm incorporated in India having average Annual Turnover of at least Rs. 20 Crores in previous 03 (Three) financial years i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23. This must be individual company turnover and not group of companies.

Note: Apart from the above mentioned queries response of all other queries raised by the bidders will be "As per RFP".